
#  Marist (15-17) -vs- #  North Carolina (24-9)
03/28/2026 at Chapel Hill, NC (Anderson Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Frost, Kendall (8-3)
Loss: DeChicchis, Kaylie (2-5)
HBP: Frost, Kendall
PB: Blackwell, Rayna (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gregg Craps First: Jose Travis Third Base: Steve Rhodes 
Start: 3:11 PM   Time: 1:35   Attendance: 243   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Marist 1 1 0 0 0 2 5 2
North Carolina 1 7 2 2 X 12 14 1

Marist 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pusey, Peyton cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Manley, McKenna 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ahr, Haley 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Rogers, Samantha rf 3 0 2 1 0 0 1
Kunze, Sienna ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Wiltsie, Livia 2b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Manory, Isabella c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Salvo, Maia dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Hampton, Ava lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Bayor, Emma p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sidlowski, Anna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 2 5 2 0 6 5

2B: Ahr, Haley (1)
HR: Wiltsie, Livia (1)
HBP: Manory, Isabella (1)
E: Manley, McKenna (2)

North Carolina 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Thompson, Sanaa cf 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
Roberts, Lexie lf 3 2 3 0 0 0 0
LeGette, Emily 1b 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
Barbee, Shelby ss 2 1 1 4 0 0 2
Eaton, MC dp 3 1 2 1 0 0 1
    Wilson, Sahara PR/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tarpey, Michele 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jennings, Raegan 2b 3 2 1 0 0 1 0
    Burns, Bryten PR/rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Pierce, Kiannah rf/dp 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Blackwell, Rayna c 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
Totals 26 12 14 9 0 1 4

HR: Barbee, Shelby (1); Eaton, MC (1); Blackwell, Rayna (1)
SF: Barbee, Shelby (1); LeGette, Emily (1)
E: Tarpey, Michele (1)

Marist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DeChicchis, Kaylie (L, 2-5) 2.0 8 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 15 4 3 52
Bayor, Emma 1.0 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 1 17
Sidlowski, Anna 1.0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 22
Totals 14 12 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 26 28 6 6 91

North Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Frost, Kendall (W, 8-3) 5.0 5 2 1 0 6 0 0 1 0 21 22 4 5 91
Totals 5 2 1 0 6 0 0 1 0 21 22 4 5 91



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Marist - Top of 1st MAR UNC
Pusey,Peyton popped up to 2b (3-2 BFBBF). 0 0
Manley,McKenna grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Ahr,Haley singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Ahr,Haley advanced to second base on a passed ball. 0 0
Rogers,Samantha singled to center field, RBI (2-2 FBFB); Ahr,Haley scored from second base, unearned;
Rogers,Samantha advanced to second base on the throw. 1 0
Kunze,Sienna struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 0

North Carolina - Bottom of 1st MAR UNC
Thompson,Sanaa grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 0
Roberts,Lexie singled in the infield (1-1 BF). 1 0
LeGette,Emily singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 BBBKF); Roberts,Lexie advanced from first
base to third base. 1 0
Barbee,Shelby sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-2 BKKBF); Roberts,Lexie scored. 1 1
Eaton,MC flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 1 1

Marist - Top of 2nd MAR UNC
Wiltsie,Livia homered to deep center field, RBI (1-0 B). 2 1
Manory,Isabella hit by pitch (0-1 SB). 2 1
Salvo,Maia struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 2 1
Hampton,Ava struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 2 1
Pusey,Peyton lined out to ss (1-0 B). 2 1

North Carolina - Bottom of 2nd MAR UNC
Tarpey,Michele singled to third base (0-1 F). 2 1
Jennings,Raegan reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-1 BBK); Tarpey,Michele out at second
base, 2b to ss. 2 1
Pierce,Kiannah singled to shallow left field (1-2 BSF); Jennings,Raegan advanced to second base. 2 1
Blackwell,Rayna singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Jennings,Raegan scored from second base; Pierce,Kiannah
advanced to second base. 2 2
Thompson,Sanaa reached on a fielder's choice, error by 3b by Manley,McKenna (E5) (0-1 K); Pierce,Kiannah
scored from second base on error, unearned; Blackwell,Rayna advanced from first base to third base on
error; Thompson,Sanaa advanced to first base on error. 2 3
Roberts,Lexie singled in front of the plate, bunt (2-0 BB); Thompson,Sanaa advanced to second base. 2 3
LeGette,Emily sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-2 FF); Blackwell,Rayna scored, unearned; Thompson,Sanaa
advanced to third base; Roberts,Lexie advanced to second base. 2 4
Barbee,Shelby homered, 3RBI (3-1 BKBB); Thompson,Sanaa scored, unearned; Roberts,Lexie scored from
second base, unearned. 2 7
Eaton,MC homered, RBI (3-2 BBBKF). 2 8
Tarpey,Michele popped up to ss (0-0). 2 8

Marist - Top of 3rd MAR UNC
Manley,McKenna grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 2 8
Ahr,Haley grounded out, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 2 8
Rogers,Samantha singled to second base (1-2 FFFB). 2 8
Kunze,Sienna struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFFFBFS). 2 8

North Carolina - Bottom of 3rd MAR UNC
MAR pitching change: Bayor,Emma replaces DeChicchis,Kaylie. 2 8
Jennings,Raegan struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 2 8
Pierce,Kiannah singled to right field (1-0 B). 2 8
UNC substitution: Burns,Bryten pinch running for Pierce,Kiannah. 2 8
Blackwell,Rayna homered to deep left field, 2RBI (0-0); Burns,Bryten scored from first base. 2 10
Thompson,Sanaa grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 KB). 2 10



Roberts,Lexie singled to shallow center field (0-0). 2 10
LeGette,Emily singled to right field (2-1 BBK); Roberts,Lexie advanced to second base. 2 10
Barbee,Shelby flied out to rf (0-0). 2 10

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Marist - Top of 4th MAR UNC
UNC position change: Burns,Bryten remains in the game at rf 2 10
Wiltsie,Livia reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Tarpey,Michele (E5) (1-2 SBS); Wiltsie,Livia
advanced to first base on error. 2 10
Manory,Isabella fouled out to rf (3-2 BFSBFB). 2 10
Salvo,Maia struck out swinging (0-2 SKFS). 2 10
Hampton,Ava struck out looking (2-2 BFSBK). 2 10

North Carolina - Bottom of 4th MAR UNC
MAR pitching change: Sidlowski,Anna replaces Bayor,Emma. 2 10
Eaton,MC singled to the pitcher's mound (1-1 KB). 2 10
UNC substitution: Wilson,Sahara pinch running for Eaton,MC. 2 10
Tarpey,Michele reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Wilson,Sahara out at second base, 3b to
2b. 2 10
Jennings,Raegan singled through the left side of the infield (3-1 KBBB); Tarpey,Michele advanced to second
base. 2 10
UNC substitution: Pierce,Kiannah replaces Burns,Bryten at rf, batting 8th. 2 10
Pierce,Kiannah grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-0 B); Tarpey,Michele advanced to third base;
Jennings,Raegan advanced to second base. 2 10
Blackwell,Rayna reached on an error by Manley,McKenna (E5) (1-1 KB); Tarpey,Michele scored on error,
unearned; Jennings,Raegan scored from second base on error, unearned; Blackwell,Rayna advanced to
second base on error. 2 12
Thompson,Sanaa fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (3-2 BKBFFFB). 2 12

Marist - Top of 5th MAR UNC
UNC position change: Wilson,Sahara remains in the game at rf 2 12
UNC position change: Pierce,Kiannah now playing dp from rf 2 12
Pusey,Peyton grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 2 12
Manley,McKenna grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 2 12
Ahr,Haley doubled to left center (1-2 KFBF). 2 12
Rogers,Samantha popped up to 2b (3-2 BKBBSFFFFFF). 2 12

North Carolina - Bottom of 5th MAR UNC


